2022 Fee Schedule

| Board & Full Training | Five sessions per week | \$1,300 |
|---|---|---------|
| Board & Part Training | Three sessions per week | \$1,100 |
| Single Training Session *Any additional owner requests (backharges. | Price to increase with distance traveled ndaging, tack cleaning, additional grooming, etc) wi | \$45.00 |

Lessons

| Private Lesson | Up to 45 minutes | \$45.00 |
|----------------|------------------|---------|
| | | |

Show Fees

| Handling and riding (per test/phase) | | \$40.00 |
|--------------------------------------|---|-----------|
| Coaching (per test/phase) | | \$35.00 |
| 3-phase competition riding/coaching | | \$100.00 |
| Show Fee (per day) | Including stall cleaning, feeding, grooming, etc. | \$25.00 |
| Additional Expenses | Additional show expenses will be split equally | Pro-rated |
| | between all attendees. | |

^{*}Owners will pay show expenses (classes, stabling, etc.) in full.

Grooming Services & Show Preparation

| Body Clip – Full (face and legs) | For horses not in full training. | \$150.00 | |
|--|----------------------------------|----------|--|
| **Inquire for price of specialty/modified clips. | | | |
| Mane Pull | For horses not in full training. | \$45.00 | |
| Braiding | Dressage Braids | \$45.00 | |

Sales Services

Sales Commission of final sale price – minimum \$500

Horse Transportation

| Pick up/Transport in Aiken | For horses not in full training. | Starting at \$40 |
|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------|
| Round trip, flat rate | Outside of Aiken Minimum Charge | \$75.00 |
| | Plus \$1.00 per mile for mileage over | 100. |

Misc

Health Care All heath care costs pass through to owner i.e. Farrier, Maintenance, Vet, Bodywork, Dental, etc.